FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION EXHIBIT i

EDUCATIONAL FACILITIES

CERTIFICATE OF FINAL INSPECTION

TO: Educational Facilities (OEF) OEF USE ONLY N

325 West Gaines Street, Room 1054

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0400

(850) 487-1130, SUNCOM 277-1130

Fax (850) 488-1677 or (850) 488-1442
INSTRUCTIONS: Submit for QEF files one copy of the completed form for all projects
with construction costs exceeding $200,000. Mark the appropriate term in each

parenthesis. Reproduce form in sufficient quantity for your use. Section 235.26(5)(c),
F.S.

RE: OEF Assigned Project Number

BROWARD DISTRICT SCHOQLS
SILVER SHORES ELEMENTARY - "R"
3581-22-01

NEW SCHOOL

SECTION A. EQARD'S ACCEPTANCE

Upon the recommaendation of our Project (¢ Architect Engineer) in his certification in Section B below, in accordance with Chapter 235, F.5., THE
BOARD ACCEFRTED the above referenced project on . :

(+ School District  Community College)
(e Schoo!Name Campus)
(¢ Schoo!  College) Cade Number

Descripticn of Project

Signature: Date: . 2003

Poah |
{# Superintengsht /' President)
SECTION B: (s ARCHITECT YENGINEER) CERTEICAION

As PROJECT (¢ ARCHITECT x EN is preject and, in my considered professional opinion, the work reguired by the

contract for this project has been co approved contract documents; Chapter 235, Florida Statutes, SBE Rules 6-2.001,
FAC, and SREF.

Signature: Date: j,'*%? , 2003
Firm Name: BRPH Ar!h‘lé:ts { )
Address: 1630 S. Congress Avenue, STIE 102  Palm Springs Florida 33461

Streat/P.O. Box City State Zip

SECTION C: (#+ UNIFORM BUILDING CODE INSPECTOR ~ OTHER) SPECIFY CERTIFICATION

As Uniform Building Code Inspector, | have inspected the project and, in my considered opinion, it is complete and in accordance with applicable
statutes, rules, and codes.

Signature: i Date: . 2003
{+ Uniform Building Code Inspector Other Certified inspector)
SECTION D: FACILITY INFORMATION.
1. TYPE OF PROJECT: ¢ New Plant 2. CORRECTED "SPACE INVENTORY REPORT" (tand, building, room) HAS BEEN FILED WITH

_ Addition Remodeling THE OEF. "~ Yes No  NiA If “No,” explain:
“~ Renpvation N
3. SOURCE OF FUNDS: 4. ADJUSTED FINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $9 968,314
+ Local State 5. PROJECT GROSS SQUARE FOOTAGE 122,000 so. FT.
. Federa! 6. COSTPERGROSS SQUARE FOOT: $ 81.71
7. GCOST PER STUDENT STATION: $ 8,940.19
OEF 209 @ i‘lo:idaéﬁm_r;ﬂcntc{
Revised August 2000 e

DOE Page 1 of 2




CERTIFICATE OF FINAL INSPECTION (CFN

8. BUILDING CONTRACT DATE  01/17/02 COMPLETION DATE  10/29/02
CHANGE ORDERS - List of each Change Order and amount;
CO No. Amount

01 $283,539

02 9,455

03 19,134

04 20,976

05 102,042

08 2,591

07 (333,948)

10. Date of Occupancy:  10-29-02

11. Additional Information;

OEF 209 DOE Page 2 of 2




FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION L{
EDUCATIONAL FACILITIES EXH'BIT
CERTIFICATE OF FINAL INSPECTION

TO: Educational Facilities (CEF) OEF USE ONLY
325 West Gaines Street, Room 1054
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0400
(850) 487-1130, SUNCOM 277-1130
Fax (850) 488-1677 or {BS0) 488-1442
INSTRUCTIONS: Submit for OEF files one copy of the completed form for all projects
with construction costs exceeding $200,000. Mark the appropriate term in each

parenthesis. Reproduce form in sufficient quantity for your use. Section 235.26(5)(c),
F.S.

RE: OEF Assigned Project Number

BROWARD DISTRICT SCHOOLS
SILVER SHORES ELEMENTARY - “R®
3681-22-01

NEW SCHOOL

SECTION A: BOARD'S ACCEPTANCE

Upon the recommendation of our Project (¢ Architest . Engineer) in his certification in Section B betow, in accardance with Chapter 235, F.S., THE
BOARD ACCEPTED the above referenced project an

(¢ School District  Community College)
(¢ School Name Campus)
(¢ School  College} Code Number

Description of Project

Signature:

Date: . 2003

)
(¢ Superintengaft / President)

SECTION B: (¢ ARCHITECT 'vENGINE,Zﬁ) CE/RF%IQN e

As PROJECT (¢ ARCHITECT 3 ENGINEERY, is project and, in my considered professional opinion, the work reguired by the

contract for this project has been corppleted documents; Chapter 235, Florida Statutes, SBE Rules 6-2.001,
FAC, and SREF.

Signature: Date: 7/ 2/’ 3 , 2003
Firm Name: BRPH Aréﬂiécts { )
Address: 1630 S. Congress Avenue 02 Palm Springs Flotida 33461
Street/P.0. Box City ’ State Zip

SECTION C: (¢ UNIFORM BUILDING CODE INSPECTOR - OTHER)SPECIFY CERTIFICATION

As Uniform Building Ccde Inspector, | have inspected the 70]9.:: nd, in congidered opinion, it is complete and in accordance with applicable

statutes, rules, and codes,—@/‘/\
Signature: CG B % gy Date: /1 - 2‘47 -0 4) , 2003

{+ Uniform Building Coﬁe\\pspec%r 6ther Ceﬂiﬁe\t}'l-nspector)
SECTION D: FACILITY INFORMATION.

1. TYPE OF PROJECT: « New Plant 2.  CORRECTED "SPACE INVENTORY REPORT" (land, duilding, room} HAS BEEN FILED WITH
Z Addition Remadeling THE OEF: ~ Yes No NIA If “No,” explain:
~ Renovation y
3. SOURCE OF FUNDS: 4. ADJUSTED FINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $9,868,314
¢ Local . Gtate 5. PROJECT GROSS SQUARE FOOTAGE 122,000 saQ.FT.
" Federal 6. COSTPERGROSS SQUARE FOOT: $ 81.71
7. COST PER STUDENT STATION: $ 894019
QEF 209 Floricls Department of
Revised August 2000  Tducation

DOE Page 1 of 2




CERTIFICATE OF FINAL INSPECTION (CFI)

8. BUILDING CONTRACT DATE (1/17/02 COMPLETION DATE  10/29/02
CHANGE ORDERS - List of each Change Order and amount:
CO No. Amount

01 $283,5639

02 9,455

03 19,134

04 20,976

05 102,042

06 2,591

07 (333,948)

10. Date of Oceupancy:  10-29-02

11. Additional Infarmation:

OEF 209 DOE Page 2 of 2




